070, of May 31, 2022, in view of State 

Law No. 14,538, of December 14, 2011, together with the deliberate authorization of 

resolution No. 22, of April 25, 2022, of the Personnel Policy Chamber (CPP), approves and 

opens the public tender, aiming at the provision of 2,907 (two thousand,  nine hundred and 

seven) vacancies for the position of teachers of Basic Education in the State.  

The contest obtained more than 45,000 (forty-five thousand) entries throughout the 

state of Pernambuco, being divided among 13 (thirteen) headquarters of the Regional 

Managements of Education and Sports of Pernambuco (GRE). The public tender held by 

the State of Pernambuco aims to fill vacancies and form a reserve register in the position of